Barreyor	REI	CS3/ASM19	006857/	Ugd3-1	Special Instruction	*
			MENT (O)		1/9: \$:	7,700.00
From (Person): >	Kin Yi of	Southand	hate/Time: E	alalia	Third Parties	
Estimated Cost:		Bill to:	and this _L	11:11:1	Claimant:	4
			7			onstant Appreciser Somice
OD/TP Re-inspec	tion / Evaluation				Workshop:	Fustch Auto
To Inspect Vehicle	No: SFD	21876	Insured:	WC 5006 M		1 0 0, 11 10
	Fast		Tel: B	746 5405		
of	1 Kaki Bukit	Ave 6 # 01	-46			
Policy No:	19.27172		Claim No:	19.27172	- Sqmoix	J3
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh:				13/04/20	19	
(Client's Record)				13/01/		
				н	O.D. Endorsement/	Date:
Date/Time:	Perso	on Contacted:	V	chicle IN/OUT		
Date/Time:					1 9/	. 6.
Date/Time: 23/	2//9 Submit Fina	Fig 4 6300	days	(Red \$ 1402 /	%; Origina	; Original. days) .
Date/Time Act	tion/Instruction					
The second secon	the first had not been provided on the best designed to be a construction of the second of the secon	CR3/MM/MON	16852/11	1300	DUA	13/4/19
N.	FD 2182C-	33/ASM MOO	68811 W	led 3c 2	Mile Committee Mile Contract of the Contract o	13/4/19
	1					
0	15 6300 g	de				O 1
		1.				thomas
		REC	FIVED	1 JUL 2011		1 mes y
		NEO	LIV LU Z	T JUL Lynn		
						VX
						23/1/20101
						11,
Para(1) : Part	ts found not repl	need (To bi	ablicate F	770 57	F1. 3	
(2) 12 111	s tound not repa	aced (10 m	gnught A	or UB, LR	, Etc)	
Para(2) : Con	ments on consid	tonov of 1	(D) :	N . G .		
2011	nments on consis	stency of dama	ages (Parts	Not Consiste	ut:NC)	-
Para(3): Nett	t Volue					
	· value					
M	arket Value ,				Fee Charged:	Date:
			Inspected/	24	Basic & Ado	
Sa	lvage Value:		Evaluated I	by.	Transport Photos	
N.	-44 3 <i>I</i> -1				Others	
	ett Value :				Total	
1) Date/Time_77	File Pass	s to 12199	2) Date/Tim	e	File Return to	
3) Date/Time	File Pass	s to	4) Date/Tim	e	File Return to	
5) Date/Time	File Pass	s to	6) Date/Tim		EST. P.	

cs3/ASM 1900GES7/Med 3 Surv[®]ynic 17/4/19 @ 11/240m. ASM (AXA) Permit Property OD (C) WEST PRESTOR RESTEVATED AND THE WC 5006 M SFD 2182 C Les hopes & Vehicle Lio Fasteh 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6401-46 67465405 at Workshop m? Unhey No. Chamble S9MOIKJ3 Soun beaned Baceras Maliciot Vehi 13/4/19 (Client's Remed) CA / REV / REP. / REV 21 HRS H.O.D. Endog-co-cit Date/Time 17/4/19 12-33pm Person Contracted Manay Vehicle (1977) DUT SED 2182 C-103/AXA/1012532/Pg/dg Dale/Time Activalization (X) (climate DUA: 24/6/0011 WC 5006M - X Dismartle: 17/4/2019 Adher repair: 22/4/2019.

	ASSIGNMENT
- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	VILLE CED 2 103 - 40 9 18
From: Date:	Veh No: YOUR ZOON Yr Regn: 1 / Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or (A)
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	
To Inspect Vehicle No: STD 2/62 C	Make: Hyundai Elonfra cc 159/
at Workshop m/s	Colour Slack A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
af T	Sp.Reading / S CV T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: LMHD841CMJ4744784
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering Inorder I Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 205/53-216
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	DO DON' ENTOYA TOTATO FEEDA J MILO TOTATO TATA TOTATO
19	
Sal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	UBal. mm L/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3 (9(8) D.O.I. 17/9/1911.2
.um Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	
CA REV REP. 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: If	120
Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time: Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
PRS No Settley. Ronae + Days 4500 - Stool	RECEIVED 0 6 MAY 2019 22/4/2019.
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 5
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: d Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.com.sg> Wednesday, 17 July 2019 9:17 AM

Sent: To:

'Admin-D (LKKAuto)'; 'Admin A'

Cc:

'Chee Kiong'; 'Samson'; amanda@seahong.com.sg SOP file ref: 19.27172 combined | SFD 2182C

Subject: Attachments:

OI GIA.pdf; SFD2182C TP GIA.PDF; TPPD LITIGATION LOD - SYED AHMAD BIN

HASSAN ALJUNIED.pdf

Dear Nivitha

CLAIMANT:

SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALIUNIED (OWNER & DRIVER)

VEHICLE NUMBER :

SFD 2182C

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE: 13 APRIL 2019 **AXA VEHICLE NUMBER:**

WC 5006M

- We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter. 1.
- 2. We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant's vehicle.
- The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor's report is attached. A copy is enclosed. 3.
- Please let us hear from you on the following: -4.
 - If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.
 - If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant's solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course.
- 5. May we hear from you on the above soonest. Thanks!

Thanks & Best Regards Heng Xinyi (Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong) Seah Ong & Partners LLP 36 Robinson Road #12-03 City House Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369 Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message, please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.



Your Ref:

Please Advise

Our Ref:

CG/ns/CH/5015.19.Syed Ahmad (PD)

22nd May 2019

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #27-02 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Attention: Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY HAND

TSS Construction And Transport Pte Ltd - Owner of WC 5006M

BY POST

75 Whampoa Drive #15-364 Whampoa Court Singapore 320075

Dear Sir.

CLAIMANT: SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED (NRIC NO. S7202090A)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 2182C & WC 5006M ALONG MOUNTBATTEN ROAD TOWARD KALLANG
(OLD AIPORT) ON 13TH APRIL 2019 AT ABOUT 1530 HOURS (PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM)

- We are instructed by our client to claim damages against you in connection with a road traffic accident on 13th April 2019 at about 1530 hours along Mountbatten Road toward Kallang (Old Airport) involving our client's vehicle registration number SFD 2182C and vehicle registration number WC 5006M driven by you at the material time.
- We are instructed that the accident was caused by your negligent driving and/or management of your vehicle WC 5006M. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:

	Total	\$10,612.00
e)	Disbursements	\$ 80.00
d)	Legal costs	\$ 535.00
2.07.00	Survey fee	\$ 758.00
b)	Loss of rental	\$ 1,000.00
a)	Costs of repair	\$8,239.00



COSMAS LLC

Page 2

- A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
 - a) Our client's traffic police report
 - b) LTA search
 - c) Cost of repair Invoice No. 21033 from Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
 - d) Car rental Invoice No. DCR-2019-04-23 from Dynamic Car Rental
 - e) Survey fee (Invoice No. IV19-04048/CAS) from Constant Appraiser Services
 - f) Surveyor report from Constant Appraiser Services
- Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.
- Please note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter to
 us within 14 days of your receipt of this letter. Please also inform us, within 14 days of your
 acknowledgement of receipt of this letter.
- Should you fail to acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days, our client may commence Court
 proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer.
- Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

COSMASTLC

encs

MALP19048706 / Alpine Motors Pie Ltd - HO ENTRY DATE & TIME 15/04/2019 13:07 SUBMITTED BY Mohd Suhaims Bin Mohd Suadi Ong

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy tlability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, he made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT	A(CCI	DEN	ST/	TEN	IENT
--------------------	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	------

Date Of Report 15/04/2019 13:07 Date Of Accident 13/04/2019 15:10

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG MOUNTBATTEN ROAD TOWARDS KALLANG

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SFD2182C

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED

NRIC No S7202090A Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-82688984 Alternative Phone No. OTHERS-82688984

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAL

ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT (AMS)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

PRIVATE USE Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage Fleet Policy

COMPREHENSIVE NO

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

VPA/P2185032

Driver

Name of Driver

SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED

NRIC No S7202090A Date Of Birth 11/01/1972 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/04/1993

26 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Driving Experience Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-82688984

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-82688984

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

256 TAMPINES STREET 21 #05-170 SPORE 522256

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

....

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NG THOMAS

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

BUKIT TIMAH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE ROAD. 1 DUKE ROAD , POSTCODE: 268914 , COUNTRY SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4629999 - FAX NO: 64628933

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN/POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

WC5006M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

ISUZU CYH52S

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOODS VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SFD2182C

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

NG THOMAS

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SFD2182C

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

Page 3 of 20

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 3 Measurement correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This formation be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorises Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of pulley tability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The seport wall be forwarded by the inscrets of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Instrumence Association of singapore (GiA) for archiving and that copies of this thatist will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the laugment of this report to the lessness, you bereby consent to the archiving of the report at the centre and to copies of
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

t understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- [4] My insurer, my workshop and the General laturance Association of Singapore ("GiA") may/are permitted to collect, use disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my stisurer (nothertively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurerial who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Modetasy Authority of Sugapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (v) processing, handling end/ox dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any eliquides by Ma,
 - (ful adhanistering my claims fuscluding the mailing of correspondence, statements, showces, reports or natices to the which could involve disclosure of cartain personal data about me to bring about nelstery of the same at well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in agenmetern a processing, handons an offer dealing with impolaine (collective), the
- for all insureric) who have insured industries involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers' an items, may are permitted to collect, use, disclose another process my Respondingly material for unit or more of the atomic Proposes, and
- (c) the Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or Gin to their third barry volume polyiders to reents including their lawyers/law firmst, which may be sited putsicle of Singepore, for one of the above Purposes
- id: by Personal Information will also be objected and used to complex classification for the purpose of traud detection. investigation and management in oresent and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / discoved
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in maharing, investigating, controlling or managing found, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - [iii] for comparing with requirements under any regulations, tasks of count orders:

Powyholder's Signature Date & Times

Driver's Signature

(if disser is not the palicyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Paragraph (Senature

Magner . .

HR C/I-th No. 11 57 12 122

Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN					
	ı	1	887	Ĭ	
	1 1			- 1	
	(1)			1	1. 1 1 216 26
	3,- }	1	20	!	The confidence
	1	1		-	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	ICES OF THE ACCIDENT	W-104		177	
		-			
- 1040	4 11 -11 2 2				
		1158.	- <i>L</i> E	11.1	7/20190917/1
	described water transcribes we				- All - gains
-	The second secon	The section was	000		
* *******					
		-	T-100		_
5000-0-00-00-00-0		100			
			-		
150.40	-				
		-			
				7	
	AND AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA				-
	4				
	-				
	54950554			-	
				_	1
		_	0000		
1.7	Table 2			-	
4 4 10 1				-	

***	Contraction (Contraction Contraction Contr				
223019094 17 <u>201110</u> 03					
ARATION					The second secon
Schare the torreports parti-	infact and time in duding tespect				
(1)	1 A. I teaboot				
\$ 1 m	market of the contract				
iolder's equiation		6		2000	20204
romanis Squiature Timeg	Drieres Signature	-	0.4		
0.000	of device is not the police in the t		Pup.	Print & Cont.	e Personne is 5 grants in
	Cale & Spre		40.00	Control III	
			Aust	His tea	* * * * * *





1084

Report No. T/20190413/2136

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999

Date/Time Report Made: 13/04/2019 18:30			Vide Report No.:			Station Diary No.: 86	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars					
Name of Informant: SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED			Address: APT BLK 256 TAMPINES STREET 21 #05-170 SINGAPORE 522256				
NRIC N	/ ID No.: O / S72020	90A	Contact No.: Home/Office:		Mobile: 82	2688984	
National SINGAP	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:				
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 11/0.1/1972	Type of Informan Driver	t			
Race: Arab			Language:		Institution	stitution / School Name:	
Occupation: SUPPORT ENGINEER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3		Date of Ex	niry.	
General I Type of Accident	li c	n of the Accident njury Others	Drink Drive:	Date/Tin		Type of Location Straight Road	
Location Along Ro MOUNT	: pad 1 BATTEN R	(4) (4)	No		19 15:30	ollaight Noad	
Towards Kallang(Old Airport) Weather: Clear			Road Surface: Dry		Ro	ead Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: One Way Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To R			Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working			affic Volume:	
						Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SFD2182C	Car	HYUNDAI	ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT (AMS)	Black	Slightly Damaged	1
WC5006M	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0

e Insurance			
Irance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
۰	Manufacture and the second sec		Irance Company





2 of 4

Report No. T/20190413/2136

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SFD2182C AXA INSUR LTD	AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD	P2185032		31/08/2019

Details of Perso					
Any Pedestrian	nvolved: No	ACCESSION OF THE			
No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL	Use of P	edestria	n Cross	cina: MA
Passenger		1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Cacotrial	0105	sing. IVA
Name	NG THOMAS		ID No).	S1416662I
Related Vehicle	SFD2182C (Car)		Conta	act No.	97508172
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL			of g ce.&	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	13/04/2019	Deta Die		Date	
	ted Medical Leave 03	Date Dis	charge	13/04	1/2019
Driver	100	Degree	of Injury	Sligh	
Name	SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED		ID No		S7202090A
Related Vehicle	SFD2182C (Car)		Conta	ct No.	82688984
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class Driving Licence Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A.3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	13/04/2019	Date Dis			10010
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave 05	Degree of			
Driver	100	T Degree (nijury	Slight	
Name	PONNUSAMY KAVIAMANI	***************************************	ID No.		F8279983N
Related Vehicle	WC5006M (Lorry)		Contac	ct No.	90849770
-lospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licenc Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
10. of Days grante	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		NIL	





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999

3 of 4 Report No. T/20190413/2136

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time. I was driving my vehicle along Mountbatten Road towards Kallang(Old Airport). As I was approaching a traffic light junction, I came to a stop and queued behind every other vehicle waiting for the traffic light to turn green. My car was stationary on the extreme left lane. While waiting, I felt a bump from the rear of my vehicle. I alighted from my car immediately to make a check and discovered that a cement truck had collided onto my vehicle. There were scratches and dents on the rear of my car. The driver and I exchanged details and took pictures of the accident before leaving the scene. I later felt discomfort therefore I went to Mount Alvernia Hospital to seek treatment. I was given 5 days of MC. I am lodging this report as required by Traffic Police.





T/20190413/2136

4 of 4

Report No. T/20190413/2138

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 'Tel No: 1800-4629999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the <u>report number</u> as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: E / Sgt 2 ABDUL HAQ BIN JEFRY	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/04/2019 18:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED' MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	Glassification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





Police Station Of Origin Bulkit Tensor N. D.

* Duke's Road Styte Art 265914		Reparts (2019)
REPORT OF A TRACLIC ACCIDENT Frate Tunic Report Made 13/04/2019 (BL-30	Vide Report No.	, States, Deer, No
Informant's Particulars		180
Name of Informaci SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED TO Type TID No NRIC NO 187202090A Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Address APT BLK 256 TAMFINE 522256 Contact No HemerOffice Estat	S STREET . 1 #06 100 SIN SAPODE Mouse 82688984
Sex Age Date of Binn Male 47 Thio bis 72 Age Arab	Type of loformant Oriver Language	Institution / School Name
Occupation SUPPLIES ENGINEER	Univing Liberate latermane Class 2B.PA.3	
type of Injury Accident Thers Location Krong Road (MONNIHATTEN ROAD)	Dave Acce	(Fine of Type of Lecation Straight Road 4/2019 15.30
Lowards Kalang Oh Argan, — Vesther — [Road Sufface	Road Speed Load
One Way Type of College	Traffic Connen Traffic Light - Voluming	fraffic Volume Moderate
Between Why represented 14 and 7 a Ra	Se - Land	Anyone coaselyed by amburance No
Details of Vehicle Involved	THE STREET STREET	19
Vehicle No Type Make SECULAR CAL HYDERAL	Model Color FLANTRA Hack AD 15 GLS	Condition No of Passenger
MCSOGRM Comp	AT MASS	Damaged Sightly
		_ Damageu
Details of Vehicle Insurance	***	
fehicle No Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective Expiry Date





Petice Station Of Origin Flukit Timah N P C 1 Divises Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No. 1800-1620899

Report in the mousepage

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Ve	hicle Insurance		
, Vehicle Na	Insurance Company	I Innuirous as At	
SF02182C	AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE FTE	Insurance No	Effective Expiry Date
1	LID SHEEP IE	P2185032	01/09/2018 31/08/2019
	NINGES US	- 1	
Details of Per	son involved		1120294 000
· Any Pedestna	D Involved No		
. No of Pedasti	ians Injured Mit		
Passenger	11.0.00 13tf	Use of Pedestnan	Crossing NA
Name	NG THOMAS		
	NO THUMAS	ID No	S1416662I
Deletedate	- 1		W - 100021
weighted venich	e SPD2182C iCan	Contac	t No. 97508173
	1	1 Server Motion	THE STORY !!
Hospitali Ching	7 MOUNT AT VERNIA HOSPITAL		
	A STATE OF THE STA	Class o	
	V	Driving	Date of Expiry, No.
less o	1	Licence	ric.
Date Treatment	1 13/04/2019	Expay	Date
No of Days gra	inted Medical Leave 03	Date Discharge	13/04/2019
Driver		Degree of Injury 5	Sight
Name	SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN AL JI	marketing the consequence (species)	
	A THE WAS COME THOUSAN AT JE	NIED ID No	97202090A
Relaten Venete	SE021820 (Car)		
	Se to costs (Sar)	Consuct	No 82688984
Hoseutab/Churc	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		
CONTROL SERVICE SERVICE	THE RIGHT STATE IN THE HOSPITAL	Class 9	Class 2B 2A 3
		Deveno	Date or Expris NiL
		Licence	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Flore Leader	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	_ Expry D	
Date Treamert	- 1804-2019	Date Discharge 1	3/94/2/114
Driver	steer Medical Leave 05	Degree of Injury S	told
Name		and the same of th	the state of the s
· Marrie	FORNUSAMY KAVIAMAN:	1010	F6226983N
_	V	200.000	narasean,
Related Selection	LOCATORY LOTY.		200 CONTRACTOR 2000
		Contact (Vic 90845770
Hospital/Class	NIE	100 a 1 1000	100
	6.0	Class of	
	ľ.	Devusa	Date of Fixtury No.
	Ī	Luences	
ale freatment	FIRE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT	Expury Da	21-9
W or Dave gran	to all the discount of the second of the sec	ate Discharge Ni	
1777	ien Medical Inake 114 15	legree of injury Ni	ī.



Poste Stasion Of Origin Rukil Lindy, N.P.; 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Isl No. 1800-4625555

1 00

Reported to the transfer of the state of the

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Buel Details.

On the above mentioned date and time. I was driving my vertice at any Mountisiten Road towards is ratianting that improve As a was approximing a tradic light junction. I cause to a stop and quoted behind every intervencie wading for the traffic both to triurgreen. My car was stationary on the extreme test are objected and provide that hump from the rear of my vertice. I adjusted from my car only ediately to make a check and discovered that a coment block had collided onto my vertice. There were scratches and deaths on the rear of my call the given and I exchanged details and look pictures of the accident before was given 5 days of MC. I am fodging this report as required by Traffic Police.



Police Station Of Organ Bred Tangle N P C 1 Cloke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No. 1800 4829090 12000412010

Anta Become Lace and Tables

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Information and acta to separate sent to pre-

IMPORTANT. Please alract, a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report if you don't have the certificate with your new in ease for a copy to road (4885 stangute report number as reference

Signature Cit Californi Ramarang tera Reposit A E Sgi 2 ABDLR 1980 (1984)	Signature Of Informaci
Signature (d Interpreta) Not applicable	Date-Time
Officer to Charge Of Case TELLABIT Soft 2 SHARBFAH NOR FARIZAN EINTE SYED MURIC SAID Contact No. 65476172 Authentication Stamp N256	Cossification on case

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. WC5006M As At 13 Apr 2019 / 15:30:00)

terral interpretation (Pyrody

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

CG/5015.19

STEEL STATES, NOT \$40 POST

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

201409501H

Owner Name:

TSS CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT PTE. LTD.

Registered Address Type: HDB/HUDC

Registered Block/House No.:75

Registered Street Name:

WHAMPOA DRIVE

Registered Unit No.:

#15-364

Registered Building Name: WHAMPOA COURT

Registered Postal Code:

320075

Francisco Vehicle Figure

Vehicle No.:

(

WC5006M

1ake Description/Model: ISUZU / CYH52S

Insurance Company Name: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-46/48/50

AutoBay, Singapore 417883

Tel: 6746 5405 / 6745 2063 Fax: 6745 8520

Email: general@fastechauto.com.sg

GST Reg. No.: 200006262D

This is to confirm that M	e/aus
of LLL (S	(Name of Surveyor) surveyor Company) has completed the pre-
repair survey on our customer Valid	arveyor Company) has completed the pre-
accident on 17/4/19	e No involved in a road
	Date of Appliance
Dated This Day of 0 Ψ	20 / 9.
	A COMPANY
Ma	
Appointed Surveyor (PRI)	
Date/Time (3) (A G (//	Independent Surveyor
Date/Time: 174(90 (/	Date/Time:
Damaged Parts Survey	
Appointed Surveyor	7.1
Date/Time: 17/4/15 @2.30	Independent Surveyor
	Date/Time:
After Paint Survey	
Appointed Surveyor	Independent Surveyor
Date/Time:	()
	Date/Time:

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED BLK 256 TAMPINES STREET 21

#05-170

SINGAPORE 522256

Tax Invoice: 21033

Date

06.05.2019

Vehicle No

:SFD 2182C

Make/Model : HYUNDAI ELANTRA

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 13.04.2019

Claim No

Reference

-0419 -21033

Policy No.

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

7700.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

GST (a) 7% : SS

7700.00 539.00

Amount Due . S\$

8239.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: AYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED

Invoice

: DCR-2019-04-23

Date : 23.04.2019

Agreement No: 20667 Payment Term: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle : SLH 7586X

SLH 7586X (0419-21033)

\$ 1,000.00

Rental Period from 13.04.2019

to

23.04.2019

E. & O. E.

Total \$ 1,000.00

LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

TEL: (-66) 6741 7244, 5746 9405 FAX: (+66) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

H1586 X DIESEL PETROL 6 14 10 04 15 DATE & TO WITE DATE OF THE DAT DRIVING CESTS C DAVE WEEKS DRIVING DICERCE NO BY INITIALLING RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE # 1700 00 FOR COLLISION DAMAGES. WAIVER ICOW! This venicle is carded to story durant important. No inflant act be given to until de venice nonly for which we become nonly for which will be given by precided which we cope. Histories action to any first \$4000 under each on the tree. TOTAL REHTAL DELIVERY FEE Vehicle leturn during office nour only No Service on Passic Missian and Soni COLLECTION FITE EXCESS: EXCESS:
Sec 1: Unsure Space City sections of Sec 1: Unsure Space City Sections Sec 1: Unsure Space City Sections Sec 1: Unsure City and Space City Sections Sec 1: Unsure City and Space City Sections Wideress Excess to Space Sections Wideress Excess Outsure Space Section Wideress Excess Outsure Space Sections PER DAY PER WEEK PER MONTH BY INITIALLING RENTER AGREES TO PAY AND FEE FOR PI ONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (P.A.1) PER DAY PER WEEK PER MONTH CHECK Open returning the replacement settled and injuries and an in-sembled away form the replacement returns of your settled by respon-NETT CHARGE AMOUNT DUE REFUND I HAVE READ THE TERMS A CONDITIONS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMUNT AND AGREE THEREOF SIGNED BY THE PARTIES MEDETO ON THE

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

Ally

RENTER'S DRIVERS SIGNATURE



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No.

GR-19-058385

Date of Request:

15/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

_nquiry Date

15/04/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

WC5006M

Accident Date

13/04/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Incurre			
	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No. 6338 7288	
WC5006M	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	15/06/2018-14/06/2019		
		100000000	0330 / 208	

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

s is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-058385

Date of Request:

15/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

_nquiry Date

15/04/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No.

WC5006M

Accident Date

13/04/2019

DESCRIPTION TP Insurer Enquiry	AMOUNT (S\$)
GST Amount	1.87
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	0.13
Fhank You,	2.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #01-21 Tel:1800 8804888 Fax:-Website:www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number: 199903512M customer.care@axa.com.sg



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) ■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 ■ Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) ■ Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. CERTIFICATE NO.

: VPA/P2185032

Account No.: 08260

Coverage

: Comprehensive

Sum Insured

: Market Value At The Time Of Loss

Name of Policy Holder

: SYED AHMAD BIN HASSAN ALJUNIED

Vehicle Registration No. : SFD2182C

Period of Insurance

: From 01/09/2018 To 31/08/2019 (Both Dates Inclusive)

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

(a) The Policyholder

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or not hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him or his employer or his partner

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speedtesting, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

Basic Own Damage Excess

(01)

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows: \$\$500.00 for Unnamed Authorized Driver \$\$2,500.00 for Undeclared Young and Inexperienced Driver. (Please refer to your policy on the terms & conditions)

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Part IV

Your authorised workshop is Komoco Motors Pte

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Authorized Signature

Issued by - SGOVKRS on 03/10/2018

IMPORTANT :

IMPORTANT:
Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of
Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or
destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Pailure to comply with this
obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Cap.

ley, the Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific period failing which there would be no liability under the policy, renewal certificate, covernote and

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Owner ID:

Vehicle Details Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported: Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year: Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output: Open Market Value: Original Registration Date: First Registration Date:

Transfer Count: Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid: COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Apr 2019

Singapore NRIC

2090A

SFD2182C Yes 15 Apr 2019

HYUNDAI

ELANTRA AD 1.6 GLS AT (AMS)

Black 2018

G4FGJU254384 KMHD841CMJU744784 93.8 kW (125 bhp)

\$14,578.00 01 Sep 2018 01 Sep 2018

\$14,578.00

Yes

31 Aug 2028 \$10,933.00

31 Aug 2028

A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

10 \$31,997.00 \$25,597.00 \$36,530.00

OK

FANTECH AUTO PTE LTD

full of the control o

This is to confirm that	(Name of Surveyor)
10111	Very C.
repair survey on our customer Vakiata	company) has completed the pre-
accident on 19/4/19 (Da	No involved in a road
Dated This Day of 0 4	ite of Accident)
Day of O	20 / 9.
V.	
74	
Appointed Surveyor (PRI)	Independent C
Date/Time: 11) 4 (9 (0 (/-)	Independent Surveyor
	O Date/Time:
Damaged Parts Survey	
Appointed Surveyor	
Date/Time: 17/4/15 00 30	Independent Surveyor
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date/Time:
After Paint Survey	
ann survey	
V	
Annia	
Appointed Surveyor	Independent Surveyor
Date/Time: 21/9/9 @ 10.35	Date/Time:
	-att rine:

Qualified Antomobile Accident Duminee Appraisers/Loss Adjusters
104/2 Reservable Loss, 500/02 Sungapore 545040
Lot but a poster Los Nichale (1907/8232)
London consortion association and sec-

INVOICE

Lo. Sved Alimad Biri Lassan, Minned 25ts Lampines St. 1. 105-17ti Satisfana, 2023-6

Date Sould July

Imanie So

17/19/04/048 (3/8)

Fee For Services Rendered in Respect of		
Surveying: Adjusting, and Re-inspection Of Accident Damaged Vehicle SED 2182C (Inclusive Of Photographs And Transport Charges)	\$758 (0)	
Our reference UAS 19-04-048		

Total 5758.00

F Assert

Constant Appraiser Services

Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234 Email: constant_as@yahoo.com.sg RCB No. 53138015K

INVOICE

To: Syed Ahmad Bin Hassan Aljunied 256 Tampines St 21 #05-170 Singapore 522256

Date

: 30/04/2019

Invoice No

: IV19-04048/CAS

Particulars	Amount
Fee For Services Rendered In Respect Of:	
Surveying, Adjusting, and Re-inspection Of Accident Damaged Vehicle SFD 2182C (Inclusive Of Photographs And Transport Charges) Our reference: CAS/19-04/048	\$758.00
Total	\$758.00

E. & O.E

Constant Appraiser Services

Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234

Email: constant_as@yahoo.com.sg RCB No. 53138015K

Automobile Inspection Report

To: Syed Ahmad Bin Hassan Aljunied

256 Tampines St 21

#05-170

Singapore 522256

Date

: 30/04/2019

Reference No : CAS/19-04/048

General Information

Registration No. Accident Date

SFD 2182C 13/04/2019

Particulars of Damaged Vehicle

Colour

Black

Make & Model

Hyundai Elantra

Engine Capacity

1591 cc

Pre-Accident Condition

Good

Mileage (KM)

Registration Date

19850

: 01/09/2018

Engine No.

G4FGJU254384

Chassis No.

KMHD841CMJU744784

Steering Brake

In Order In Order

Tyre Condition

R/H Front Tyre L/H Front Tyre R/H Rear Tyre

Size 205/55R16 205/55R16

KUMHO KUMHO Balance 90% 90%

L/H Rear Tyre

205/55R16 205/55R16 KUMHO KUMHO

Make

90% 90%

Inspection

Repairer

: Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay, Singapore 417883

Adjustment And Recommendation Cost Of Repair

Repairer's Estimate : \$11,196.48

Revised Amount

: \$7,700.00

Less Excess

. .

Nett Total

: \$7,700.00

Remarks

- (A) Survey was done on 15/04/2019
- (B) Re-survey was done on 17/04/2019
- (C) Re-survey after repair was done on 22/04/2019
- (D) The survey was conducted entirely on WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis.
- (E) We have NOT given any instruction to authorize the repair of the vehicle.

NOTE: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage/item in this survey, kindly notified the company within 7 (seven) days from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be valid.

Vehicle No : SFD 2182C

Our ref: CAC/19:04/048

Adjustment On Repair Costs And Replacement Of Parts:

S/No	Qty	Descriptions	Assessed Condition	Estimate by Workshop (\$)	Revised Amount (\$)
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS			(*)
1	lpc	Rear boot lid	Dented/Buckled %	euc 1,628.60	1,628.60_
2	Ipc	Rear boot logo	Necessary 144	38.60	38.60-
3	lpc	Rear boot emblem 'Elantra'	Necessary M	42.20	42.20
4	1pc	Rear boot emblem 'Elite'	Necessary M	42.20	42.20
5	2pcs	Rear boot lamp @ \$362.60	Cracked/Broken O.A.	725.20	725.20_
6	2pcs	Rear boot licence lamp @ \$48.80	Cracked 11	97.60	97.60
7	lpc	Rear boot inner lock	Bent/Jammed 54	231.60	231.60
8	lpc	Rear boot inner trim	Serviceable 11	241.80	
9	lpc	Rear boot reverse camera	Damaged 21	680.90	680,90
10	lpc	Rear boot weatherstrip	Distorted 1~1	110.20	110.20
11	2pcs	Rear boot hinge @ \$89.90	Bent 1	179.80	179.80
12	2pcs	Rear boot stopper @ \$12.60	Necessary M	25.20	25.20
13	lpc	Rear bumper PS-40	Dented/Deformed	e 559.80	559.80
14	lpc	Rear bumper diffuser	Grazed/Deformed P	312.60	312.60-
15	2pcs	Rear bumper reflector @ \$89.60	Broken 11	179.20	179.20
16	lpc	Rear bumper reinforcement	Dented/Bent Sur	481.90	481.90 -
17	2pcs	Rear bumper side retainer @ \$58.50	Necessary M	117.00	117.00
18	lpc	Rear end panel	Dented/Warped	479.60	479.60
19	1pc	Rear end panel garnish	Deformed 1~	126.60	126.60
20	1pc	Rear exhaust silencer	Dented/Bent	591.80	591.80
21	2pcs	Rear exhaust mounting @ \$28.20	Distorted	56.40	56.40
22	lpc	Rear exhaust insulator	Warped Nega	120.20	120.20
23	1pc	Rear floor board	Dented/Bent · &	431.20	431.20
24	2pcs	Rear fender inner trim @ \$381.60	N/S Deformed	763.20	381.60
25	1pc	Rear smart keyless antenna	Damaged &	191.60	191.60
26	2pcs	Rear taillamp @ \$520.30	Cracked/Broken	1,040.60	1,040.60
27	2pcs	Rear taillamp panel @ \$165.00	Repair /	330.00	
				9,825.60	8,872.20
		Less 20%		(1,965.12)	(1,774.44)
			Sub total	7,860.48	7,097.76

Vehicle No: SFD 2182C

Our ref: CAS/19-04/048

S/No	Qty	Descriptions	Assessed Condition	Estimate by Workshop (\$)	Revised Amount (\$)
		PARTS REPLACEMENT – SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			i iniouni (p)
1	10pcs	Rear boot inner trim clip @ \$4.50	Necessary n/	45.00	45.00
2	10pcs	Rear bumper clip @ \$4.50	Necessary N	45.00	45.00 /
3	10pcs	Rear fender inner trim clip @ \$4,50	Necessary N	45.00	45.00 /
4	6pcs	Rear taillamp clip @ \$8.50	Necessary N	51.00	51.00
5	1 set	Rear reverse sensor	Damaged Slu	280.00	220.00 2
		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES	Sub total	8,326.48	7,503.76
1		To checking rear electrical wiring		50.00	30.00
2		To remove, refix rear interior trim to assist repair		120.00	80.00
3		To remove, refix exhaust silencer		100.00	60.00
4		To remove, refix reverse sensor / camera		80.00	60.00
5		To respray undercoating		120.00	80.00 6
6		To respray painting & etc		1,200.00	1,000.009
7		Panel beating, cut, weld, remove & replacing above parts		1,200.00	800.00 6
			Grand total	11,196.48	9,613.76
ecomm	ended cos e-accident	t of lump sum repair condition)			7,700.00

1887 6309

Adjustment/Recommendations

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a lump sum of \$7,700.00 on a contractual basis. Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 6 (Six) working days.

Yours faithfully,

Constant Appraiser Services

Lim Young Tian (Sebastian)

Licensed Appraiser

Adv. Dip. In Mechanical Engineering (AUS)

MSAAA



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: 19.27172

Date: 24th July 2019

Our Ref: CS3/ASM19006857/Uqd3s2-1

M/s AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

C/o: Seah Ong & Partners LLP 36 Robinson Road #12-03 City House Singapore 068877

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: SFD 2182C INSURED VEHICLE: WC 5006M ACCIDENT DATE: 13/04/2019

We thank you for your instruction on 17/07/2019.

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-

- a) Automobile Inspection Report of SFD 2182C from M/s Constant Appraiser Services.
- b) Final Repair Bill of SFD 2182C from M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd.
- Singapore Accident Statement of Vehicle SFD 2182C.
- d) Damaged vehicle photographs of SFD 2182C.

Pre-Repair Inspection Date: 17/04/2019 at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-46/48/50 Autobay Singapore 417883.

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have the following comments:-

Information Recorded: -

Registration Number

: SFD 2182C

Make & Model

: Hyundai Elantra

Year of Registration

: 2018

Chassis Number

: KMHD841CMJU744784

Engine Capacity

: 1591 cc

- We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about ___5 (Five) ____ working days to complete.
- We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated in the following page.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFD 2182C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BOOT LID	DENTED / BUCKLED	1,628.60	1,628.60
1	REAR BOOT LOGO	NECESSARY	38.60	38.60
1	REAR BOOT EMBLEM 'ELANTRA'	NECESSARY	42.20	42.20
1	REAR BOOT EMBLEM 'ELITE'	NECESSARY	42.20	42.20
2	REAR BOOT LAMP @ \$362.60	CRACKED	725.20	725.20
2	REAR BOOT LICENCE LAMP @ \$48.80	NOT NECESSARY	97.60	
1	REAR BOOT INNER LOCK	BENT	231.60	231.60
1	REAR BOOT INNER TRIM	NOT NECESSARY	241.80	
1	REAR BOOT REVERSE CAMERA	DAMAGED	680.90	680.90
1	REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP	TWISTED	110.20	110.20
2	REAR BOOT HINGE @ \$89.90	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	179.80	30000000
2	REAR BOOT STOPPER @ \$12.60	NECESSARY	25.20	25.20
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	559.80	495.40
1	REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER	DEFORMED	312.60	312.60
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @ \$89.60	NOT NECESSARY	179.20	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	481.90	481.90
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$58.50	NECESSARY	117.00	117.00
1	REAR END PANEL	DENTED	479.60	479.60
1	REAR END PANEL GARNISH	TWISTED	126.60	126.60
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	591.80	
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @ \$28.20	NOT NECESSARY	56.40	
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	WARPED	120.20	120.20
1	REAR FLOOR BOARD	SERVICEABLE	431.20	
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @ \$381.60	N/S DEFORMED	763.20	381.60
1	REAR SMART KEYLESS ANTENNA	SHORTED	191.60	191.60
2	REAR TAILLAMP @ \$520.30	CRACKED	1,040.60	1,040.60
2	REAR TAILLAMP PANEL @ \$165.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	330.00	
- 1	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,965.12	-1,454.36
			7,860.48	5,817.44
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			37. 1000
10	REAR BOOT INNER TRIM CLIPS @ \$4.50 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM19006857/Uqd3s2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP @ \$4.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
10	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP @ \$4.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
6	REAR TAILLAMP CLIP @ \$8.50 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	51.00	50,000,000
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	280.00	200.00
	LABOUR		466.00	290.00
	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING.		50.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR INTERIOR TRIM TO ASSIST REPAIR.		120.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX EXHAUST SILENCER.		100.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REVERSE SENSOR / CAMERA.		80.00	50.00
	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING.		120.00	60.00
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING & ETC.		1,200.00	900.00
	PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOT HINGE, REAR EXHAUST SILENCER AND REAR TAILLAMP PANEL.		1,200.00	600.00
			2,870.00	1,780.00
	GRAND TOTAL		11,196.48	7,887.44
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			6,300.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM19006857/Uqd3s2-1

CHUA KANG SENG

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Licensed Appraiser